

2018 TEN-YEAR ANNIVERSARY CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT CAMPAIGN SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

Phase I: Field Surface Replacement Phase II: Bleacher Shades & Other Improvements Phase III: All Inclusive Playground & Landscaping Upgrades

Kiwanis Miracle League Field Replacement Sponsor - "World Series Champion"	\$100,000
Logo & name on brick scoreboard	
 Logo in field surface batting circle or other prominent field display 	
Organization name prominently displayed on Heavy Hitters Wall of Fame Sign	
• 9' x 3' Outfield Banner	
• 8" x 16" engraved granite paver in campaign "Walk of Champions"	
Media Recognition in all Sponsor Listings and our web site	
Address crowd at ribbon cutting ceremony	
Throw out first pitch on dedication Saturday	
Kiwanis Miracle League Field Replacement Sponsor - "Champion"	\$ 75,000
 Logo in field surface batting circle or another prominent field display 	
 Organization name prominently displayed on Heavy Hitters Wall of Fame Sign 	
• 9'x 3' Outfield Banner	
• 8" x 16" engraved granite paver in campaign "Walk of Champions"	
 Media Recognition in all Sponsor Listings and our web site 	
Address crowd at ribbon cutting ceremony	
<u>Kiwanis Miracle League – "Hall of Famer"</u>	\$ 50,000
Logo in field surface of All Inclusive Playground	
 Organization Name prominently displayed on Heavy Hitters Wall of Fame Sign 	
• 9' x 3' Outfield Banner	
 8" x 16" engraved granite paver in "Walk of Champions" 	
Media Recognition in all Sponsor Listings and our web site	
<u>Kiwanis Miracle League – "Angel in the Outfield"</u>	\$ 25,000
 Organization Name prominently displayed on Heavy Hitters Wall of Fame Sign 	
• 9 x 3' Outfield Banner	
 8" x 16" engraved granite plaque in "Walk of Champions" 	
Media Recognition in all Sponsor Listings and our web site	

<u> Kiwanis Miracle League – "Hero"</u>	\$ 10,000
 Organization Name displayed on Heavy Hitters Wall of Fame Sign 	
• 6' x 3' Infield Banner	
• 8" x 8" engraved granite paver in "Walk of Champions"	
Media Recognition in all Sponsor Listings and our web site	
<u> Kiwanis Miracle League – "KML Fan"</u>	\$ 5,000
 Organization Name displayed on Heavy Hitters Wall of Fame Sign 	
• 6' x 3' Infield Banner	
• 8" x 8" engraved paver in "Walk of Champions"	
Media Recognition in all Sponsor Listings and our web site	
<u> Kiwanis Miracle League – "KML Hitter"</u>	\$ 2,500
 Organization Name displayed on Heavy Hitters Wall of Fame Sign 	
• 18" x 36" Dugout banner for both spring and fall seasons (2018 & 2019)	
Recognition on our web site	
<u> Kiwanis Miracle League – "Team Sponsor"</u>	\$ 500
 Organization/Individual Name on Annual Contributors Sign 	
• 18" x 36" Dugout banner for both spring and fall seasons	
Recognition on our web site and Team Sponsor brochure	
-	

June 1, 2018